FOR CLASSIFIED ADS — TELEPHONE 257-3341 County, North Carolina, this

Reg. \$325.00. SALE PRICE \$199.00 (case not included) Hill's Music Shoppe, Henderson, N. C.

Aug. 4-tfc. Warrenton, N. C.

Aug. 18-tfc. NEW PIANO. REG \$995.00 being by the terms thereof SALE PRICE \$595.00 (deed) Hill's Music Shoppe, Henderson, N. C.

Aug. 4-tfc. 25 IN COLOR CONSOLE TV One only \$494 95. Call Sears, Court granting permission 257-2171 phone? SHURE PE 57 Reg. N. C.

Aug. 4-tfc good neighborhood, \$35,-Corp. of Louisburg, N. C. 496-5439. Aug. 18-tfc.

HIGH POINT FURNITURE -Special Sale - Discount price on all name brand furniture-Caro-Craft, Bassett, Drew, Crosley Shelvadore appliance. Dalton Furniture, Hollister, N. C. Closed on Tuesdays and Sundays-Open all other days until 9 p. m. - Call 586-4530 June 23-tfc.

RENT A NEW PIANO FOR \$8.00 a month. Rental applied to purchase if you decide to buy. Hill's Music Shoppe, Henderson, N. C. Aug. 4-tfc.

SPECIAL NOTICE

NOTICE

responsible for the debts of the curvature of the inter-Elizabeth T. Stallings Sept: 22-c.

NOTICE

I will not be responsible for any debts made by Ann King Hutchins. JAMES LEE HUTCHINS

Sept. 15, 22-p. NOTICE I am no longer responsible for the debts incurred by

Shirley R. Moore. JERRY L. MOORE

W R Drake. Sec & Treas

NEW FENDER GUITAR. certain deed of trust executed by Paul D. Williams and wife, Elizabeth F. Williams, to James

O. Buchanan, Trustee, dated the 1st day of March, OFFICE SUPPLIES, A 1972, and recorded in Book good selection of typewrit- 247, Page 769, in the Office of ers, adding machines and the Register of Deeds for cash registers. Sales & Warren County, North Caro-Service. Robert B. Neal, 427 lina, default having been Eaton Ave., Phone 257-3393, made in the payment of the indebtedness thereby secured and the said deed of trust

subject to foreclosure, and livery and stool not includ- the holder of the indebtedness thereby secured having demanded a foreclosure thereof for the purpose of satisfying said indebtedness, and the Clerk of the

Sept. 22-c. for the foreclosure, the DO YOU NEED A MICRO- undersigned trustee will offer for sale at public \$47.50 SALE \$28.50 Hill's auction to the highest bidder Music Shoppe, Henderson, for cash at the Courthouse door in Warrenton, North Carolina, at 12:00 noon, on WARREN COUNTY - 5 the 7th day of October, 1977, acres of land with 3 bedroom the land, as improved, conbrick home near Afton in veyed in said deed of trust, the same lying and being in 000.00. Triangle Realty Warrenton Township, Warren County, North Carolina, and being more particularly

described as follows: Lot No. 13 of Greenwood Village Subdivision, as delineated on the subdivision plat of record in Plat Book 11, page 1 of the Warren County Registry, said Lot No. 13 being more specifically described as follows: BEGINNING at an iron pin located on the northern margin of N. C. State Road No. 1001 at the line of division between Lot No. 12 and the lot herein described, and running thence North 08 degrees 00' 00" West 200 feet to an iron pin; thence North 82 degrees 00' 00'' East 105 feet to an

iron pin at the western margin of Cooper Drive; thence along Cooper Drive South 08 degrees 00' 00''

I will no longer be East 180 feet; thence along section of Cooper Drive and KENNETH STALLINGS N. C. State Road No. 1001, in a general southwesterly

direction, 31.42 feet, more or less, to a point on the northern margin of N. C. State Road No. 1001; thence continuing along the northern margin of State Road

No. 1001, South 82 degrees 00' 00" West 105 feet to the iron pin at the point of beginning. Five percent (5 percent)

ers within the territory being as follows:

"From Warrenton, North Carolina, over state road 1001 to Henderson, North Carolina, thence over state road 39 to Townsville, North Carolina, and return, serving all intermediate points." This matter has been assigned for public hearing in the Courtroom, Warren County Courthouse, 2nd

Floor, Warrenton, North Carolina, on Thursday, October 27, 1977, at 10:00 A.

Any person or party in opposition to said application may file a protest in writing with the North Carolina Utilities Commission, P. O. Box 991, Raleigh, North Carolina, at least ten (10) days prior to October 27, 1977.

This the 9th day of

September, 1977. NORTH CAROLINA

UTILITIES COMMISSION Katherine M. Peele, Chief Clerk

Sept. 15, 22-c. EXECUTRIX'S NOTICE In The General Court of

Justice Superior Court Division State of North Carolina

Warren County Having qualified as Executrix of the estate of Robert Macon Davis of Warren County, North Carolina, this is to notify all persons having claims against the estate of said Robert Macon Davis to present them to the undersigned within 6 months from date of the publication of this notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said estate please make immediate payment.

This the 6th day of September, 1977. FRANCES HOGUE DAVIS

Rt. 2, Box 13 Warrenton, N. C. Sept. 15, 22, 29, Oct. 6-c. ADMINISTRATRIX'S

NOTICE In The General Court of Justice

Superior Court Division State of North Carolina Warren County

Having qualified as Administratrix of the estate of Osborn B. Powell of Warren County, North Carolina, this is to notify all persons having claims against the

HENDERSON

als, Plaintiffs vs. Shirley E. France, et als, Defendants," numbered 76SP74, the undersigned Commissioner will on the 26th day of September, 1977, at 12:00 Noon, at the Courthouse Door of Warren County, in Warrenton, North Carolina, offer for . re-sale to the highest bidder for cash that real estate in River Township, Warren County, North Carolina, described as follows

BEGINNING at a corner common to this property and property of Frank Fitts. in the center line of State Road No. 1344 between Vaughan and Eaton's Ferry Bridge, marked by a railroad spike; thence along the center line of said State Road the following courses and distances: N. 28 degrees ISSUED BY ORDER OF 01' E. 20 feet, N. 27 degrees THE COMMISSION 51' E. 339 feet, N. 27 degrees 52' E. 134 feet and N. 28 degrees 55' E. 121 feet to a corner common to this property and property of Nathaniel M. King and wife, marked by a railroad spike; thence S. 88 degrees 46' E. 2125.7 feet along the property line dividing this property and property of said Nathaniel M. King and wife to a corner common to this property and property of said Nathaniel M. King and wife, on property belonging now or formerly to Nelson Wilkins, marked by a monument; thence along the property lines dividing this property and property belonging now or formerly to said Nelson Wilkins and this property and property belonging to Frank Fitts the following courses and distances: S. 0 degrees 33' E. 36.4 feet, S. 9 degrees 13' W. 115 feet, S. 4 degrees 43' W. 321 feet, S. 0 degrees 2' W. 97 feet, S. 5 degrees 28' W. 180 feet, S. 4 degrees 10' W. 81 feet, and S. 3 degrees 37' W. 260 feet to a corner common to this property and property of said Frank Fitts, marked by a corner stone; thence N. 75 degrees 47' W. 2403.7 feet along the property line dividing this property and property of said Frank Fitts to the point of beginning, containing 40.97 acres, and being division No. 2 of that property shown

ship, Warren Co., N. C.'

of the State Road running along the western edge of said property and subject to rights of way for public utility lines and poles over and across said property.

The successful bidder at said sale will be required to make a cash deposit equal to ten percent (10 percent) of the first \$1,000.00 of his bid plus five percent (5 percent) of any excess above \$1,-000.00 bid. The opening bid at said sale will be \$7,925.00. This sale will be subject to

confirmation of the Court. This 6 day of September, 1977.

Commissioner Sept. 15, 22-c.

NOTICE OF SERVICE **OF PROCESS** BY PUBLICATION

In The General Court of Justice **District Court Division** North Carolina

Warren County JUANITA EDWARDS BRANCH, Plaintiff

VS. JESSE JAMES BRANCH, Defendant

TO: Jesse James Branch TAKE NOTICE that a pleading seeking relief against you has been filed in the above entitled action. The nature of the relief being sought is as follows: This is an action to secure

an absolute divorce on the grounds of one year separa-



LOT 73 GREEN DUKE Village, Soul City, 3 bedroom brick veneer home with 2 full baths, built-in on a map entitled "Property appliances, central air, Surveyed for Florence Wilfully carpeted, garage son Situate in River Townand wooden deck. Nice corner lot.

right of way for that portion

You are required to make defense to such pleading not later than October 21, 1977, and upon your failure to do so, the party seeking service against you will apply to the Court for the relief sought. This 29th day of August,

> CLAYTON AND BALLANCE BY: (S) FRANK W. BALLANCE, JR. Attorneys for Plaintiff Post Office Box 187 Warrenton, N. C. 27589

ADMINISTRATOR'S NOTICE

State of North Carolina Warren County

Warren County, North Caro-

lina, this is to notify all persons having claims against the estate of said Elmer Gene Edenback to present them to the undersigned within 6 months from date of the publication of this notice of same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said estate please make immediate payment.

August, 1977. WILLIAM J. SPENCE P.O. Box 266 Warrenton, N. C. 27589 Robert T. Hedrick N. Boulevard

Sept. 1, 8, 15, 22-c. EXECUTRIX'S NOTICE

In The General Court Of Justice

State of North Carolina Warren County Having qualified as

Executrix of the estate of John W. Stallings of Warren

NOTICE OF MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Pursuant to G. A. 163-33 (8), NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, THAT AN ELECTION is to be held on November 8th, 1977 in the Town of Macon, North Carolina as established by law. This municipal election is for the purpose of electing:

A MAYOR AND

FIVE TOWN COMMISSIONERS

Polls will be open at 6:30 a.m. and closed at 7:30 p.m. Registration books for this election will be closed October 10th, 1977 at 5:00 p. m. All citizens not previously registered, may register at the Warren County Board of Elections office, Front Street, Hendricks Building, Warrenton, North Carolina, Wednesday and Friday from 9:00 a. m. to 1:00 p. m.

The filing period for candidates is from 12:00 Noon September 16th until 12:00 Noon October 7th, 1977.

Polling Place: Macon School, Macon, North Carolina.

Signed: MADGE W. REID **Macon Municipal Board of Elections**

NOTICE OF MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Pursuant to G. S. 163-33 (8), NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, THAT AN ELECTION is to be held on November 8th, 1977 in the Town of Norlina, North Carolina as established by law. This municipal election is for the purpose of electing:

A MAYOR AND

Sept. 8, 15, 22-p.

1977.

J. H. LIMER In The General Court Of

Justice Superior Court Division

Having qualified as Administrator of the estate of Elmer Gene Edenback of

This the 29 day of

Raleigh, N. C.

Warrenton, N. C. 27589 Sept. 1, 8, 15, 22-p.

Superior Court Division

and Henderson Oxygen & Supply Co. 120 Epsom Road Henderson Phone 438-4313 or 438-6311

is to notify all persons

having claims against the

estate of said John W.

Stallings to present them to

the undersigned within 6

months from date of the

publication of this notice or

same will be pleaded in bar

of their recovery. All

persons indebted to said

estate please make immed-

This the 23 day of August,

ESTELLE STALLINGS

Warrenton, N. C. 27589

Charles T. Johnson, Jr.

A. R. PERRY'S

GLASS CO.

Attorney at Law

HICKS

Rt. 1, Box 168

iate payment.

1977.



Reidsville • Warrenton